

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 6997 OF 2015

MEHRUM BASHASAB BAHUUDDESHIYA SANSTHA, LATUR
VERSUS
UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

...

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7001 OF 2015

HARIBHAKAT PARAYAN DATTOPANT DADA BAHUUDDESHIYA
SEVABHAVI SANSTHA, LATUR
VERSUS
UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Patil H. V. and Mr. Patale A N
ASG for the respondent Nos. 1 and 2: Mr. A.S. Deshpande
AGP for Respondent No.3: Mr. D.R. Korde

.....

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA AND
V. K. JADHAV, JJ.**

DATED : 14th JULY, 2015

P.C. :-

1. Notice to the respondents, returnable on 8.9.2015.
2. Mr. Deshpande, the learned A.S.G. waives notice for respondent Nos. 1 and 2 and learned A.G.P. waives notice for respondent No.3.

(V. K. JADHAV, J.)

(S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)