

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGBAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 6997 OF 2015
WITH WP/7001/2015**

**MEHRUM BASHASAB BAHUUDDESHIYA SANSTHA, LATUR
VERSUS
UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS**

...
Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Patil Hanmant V.
AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. V.H. Dighe
A.S.G. for Union : Mr. S.B. Deshpande

...
CORAM : S.S. SHINDE & A.M. BADAR, JJ.
Dated: September 09, 2015

...
PER COURT :-

At the request of learned Assistant Solicitor General appearing for the Union of India for seeking instructions or for filing reply, further time is granted till 7th October, 2015. List on 9th October, 2015.

(A.M. BADAR, J.)

(S.S. SHINDE, J.)

...