



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7001 OF 2015

Haribhakat Parayan Dattopant Dada
Bahuuddeshiya Sevabhavi Sanstha, Latur .. Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India And Others .. Respondents

None for Petitioner.

Mr. S. N. Kendre, AGP for Respondent-State.

Mr. Ajay Talhar, Advocate for respective Respondent.

Mr. Suresh N. Rodge, Advocate for Respondent No. 4.

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 6997 OF 2015**

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND
AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 11th JUNE, 2026.

PER COURT :-

1. Stand over to 15.06.2026 by way of last chance.
2. If the petition is not argued on the next date, this Court would be constrained to dismiss the petition for default.

(AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.)

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)